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-l—5—5A—.-1-8» t_h_i_s_ chapter shall file with the commissioner the name and address of a 
duly authorized agent for service of legal process, which agent for service shall 
be a resident of the state of Minnesota. 

Sec. 27. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section l55A.16, is amended to read: 

1 55A. 16 VIOLATIONS; PENALTIES. 
Any person who violates any of the provisions of seetieae -l—5—5A—.0-1 to 

~l—5§A:~1~8 shall be E chapter i_s guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction 
may be sentenced to imprisonment for not more than 90 days or fined not more 
than $700, or both, per violation. 

Sec. 28. REPEALER. 

(gt) Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 155A.11; 155A.12; 155A.13; @ 
l55A.l8, _a_r_e repealed. 

(Q) Minnesota Rules, grts 2642,0310, subparts 3:4 3, pg §; 26420330, s_u_b; 
parts § aid 3; 2642.0800; 2642.0810; 2644.0310, subparts _2_, _3_._ ppgl 4_13 

2644.0800; E 2644.0810, fig repealed. 
Sec. 29. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
S_:act_i_Qr_1 _l_l_ i_s_ fiptiie jt__l_1_p play following fi_na_l enactment. 

Presented to the governor May 12, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 14, 1993, 10:03 p.m. 

CHAPTER 205—H.F.No. 1021 
An act relating to state lands; exempting certain lakeshore lots from sale requirements,- 

authorizing the commissioner of natural resources to acquire personal property; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 92.67, by adding a subdivision. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 92.67, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. la; HORSESHOE BAY LAND SALE POSTPONED UNTIL JULY 
1, 1998. @ §§_lp E pf December 3_l, 1993, listed i_n subdixdsion 1 _@ pg 
postponed pptfl ._I_u_ly 1, 1998, Q’ a_ll sjgfig lands located i_n section _l§, township 
62N, range _4_1_E, Cook county. :11; commissioner $.11; continue ‘tl1_e existing 
leases t_1p_ti_l t_l_1§_t_ _t_i_rr;e_. 1 commissioner i_n conjunction @ tl1_e Cook county 
board o_f commissioners shall prepare pp integrated resource management p_1_ap £1 make recommendations t_o t_lg_e_ legislature pp t11_e future g 91' @ lands _ip 
section 164 townsgip 62N, range 3]; Cook county, ‘by @ 1, 1997. 
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. Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

1 i_s th_e gy following E enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 12, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 14, 1993, 10:03 p.m. 

CHAPTER 206—S.F.N0. 1201 
An act relating to health occupations and professions; board of psychology; extending 

deadline by which previously qualified persons may file a declaration of intent to seek licen- 
sure as a licensed psychologist without further examination; requiring the board to issue 
notices of extension; modifying reciprocity licensing requirement; providing for disciplinary 
actions; consolidating and modifying enforcement remedies; providing penalties; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 1031.345, subdivision 1; 116.75; 116.76, subdivision 1; 

116.77; 116.82, subdivision 3; 144.71, subdivision 1; 14511.07, subdivision 1; 148.89, by 
adding a subdivision; 148.905, subdivision 1; 148.921, subdivisions 2 and 3; 148.925, subdivi- 
sion 1; 148.98; 326.37, subdivision- 1; 327.16, subdivision 6; and 327.20, subdivision 2; pro- 
posing coding far new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapters 144; and 148; repealing 
Minnesota Statutes 1992, sections 1031.701; 1031.705; 116.83; 144.1211; 144.386, subdivision 
4; 144.73, subdivisions 2, 3, and 4; 144.76; 148.95; 157.081; 326.43; 326.53, subdivision 2; 
326.63; 326. 78, subdivisions 4, 6, 7, and 8; 326. 79,‘ 326.80; 327.18; and 327.24, subdivisions 
1 and 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 1031.345, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. REVENUE SOURCES. Revenue from the following sources 
must be deposited in the state treasury and credited to a special account: 

(1) all money recovered by the commissioner under section 1031.34]; 

(2) all money paid under section +0-3I—.—'l9§ 144.99 or under any agreement, 
stipulation, or settlement resolvingan enforcement action brought by the com- 
missioner; 

(3) all interest attributable to investment of money credited to the account; 
and 

(4) all money received in the form of ‘gifts, grants, reimbursements, or 
appropriations from any source intended to be used for the purposes of the 
account. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 116.75, is amended to read: 
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